

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
17873/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2016
in LAAPP No. 97/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADLI MOHAN TAWAKLEY DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 18230/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 30/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s. Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.10.2016.

To be taken up along with SLP(C)... C.C. No.17724 of 2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
17873/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2016
in LAAPP No. 97/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADLI MOHAN TAWAKLEY DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 18230/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 30/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s. Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.10.2016.

To be taken up along with SLP(C) No.17724 of 2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR