# ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

# Item No.19 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No....../2016 (CC No(s).17724/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2016 in LAAPP No.99/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

NARBADA DEVI THROUGH PRAVEEN KUMAR SHARMA

AND JAGDEV SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

## Item No.50 :

SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC No.17873/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

#### WITH

SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC No.18230/2016)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

### CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

CC 17724 Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

CC 17873 Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice by speed post, returnable on  $21^{\rm st}$  November, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar